

RSWM/SECTT/2023
August 11, 2023

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001. Scrip Code: 500350	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051. Scrip Code: RSWM
---	--

Sub: Submission of Newspapers Cutting of published Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023.

Dear Sir,

In the above reference, please note that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Newspapers on 11th August, 2023.

Copies of newspapers cutting in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **RSWM LIMITED**

SURENDER GUPTA
VICE PRESENT – LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY
FCS – 2615
rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Encl.: As above

(Formerly Rajasthan Spinning & Weaving Mills Limited)

Corporate Office:
Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1
Noida-201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India
Tel. : +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)
Fax : +91-120-4277841
Website : www.rswm.in
GSTIN:09AAACR9700M1Z1

Regd. Office:
Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura – 311 021
District Bhilwara, Rajasthan, India
Tel.: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, 223478
Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Website : www.rswm.in
GSTIN:08AAACR9700M1Z3

Corporate Identification Number:L17115RJ1960PLC008216

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
 CIN: L23203MH2008PLC267060
 Registered Office: IN Centre, 49/50, 12th Road, M.I.D.C., Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093 Tel.: +91-22-6648 7777; Email Id: secretarial@gulfoil.co.in Website: www.gulfoilindia.com

NOTICE OF THE 15th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING/OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS AND ELECTRONIC VOTING.

Notice is hereby given that the 15th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on **Friday, September 1st, 2023 at 02:30 p.m.** (IST) through Video Conferencing /Other Audio-Visual Means ("VC/OAVM") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the applicable rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") permitting convening of AGM through electronic means i.e. through VC/OAVM without physical presence at a common venue. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be reckoned for quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

Completion of dispatch of Notice of 15th AGM and Annual Report 2022-23 by electronic mode

In compliance with the applicable Circulars, the Company has completed dispatch of the Notice of the 15th AGM along with the Annual Report for the financial year 2022-23 on Thursday, August 10th, 2023, only through electronic mode to those Members who have registered their e-mail address with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") i.e. Kfin Technologies Limited or the Depository Participant(s) ("DP"), The Annual Report, Notice of the 15th AGM and related documents are also uploaded on the Company's website viz. www.gulfoilindia.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at https://www.bseindia.com and https://www.nseindia.com.

Manner of casting votes electronically

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to offer electronic voting facility to all its Members to exercise their right to vote on all the resolutions and business proposed to be transacted at the 15th AGM as set out in the Notice. The Members may cast their votes using an electronic voting system from a place other than the venue of the AGM ("remote e-Voting") or electronically during the 15th AGM ("e-Voting").

The remote e-Voting will commence on Tuesday, August 29th, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. (IST) and will end on Thursday, August 31st, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. (IST) and thereafter the remote e-Voting facility shall forthwith be blocked by NSDL and remote e-Voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time. Information and instructions including details of user id and password relating to remote e-Voting, e-Voting during the 15th AGM have been given in detail in the Notice of 15th AGM. The same login credentials should be used for attending the 15th AGM through VC/OAVM.

A person, whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or the list of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, August 25th, 2023 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting as well as e-Voting during the 15th AGM.

A Member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-Voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the meeting.

Any person holding shares in physical form and Non-Individual Shareholders, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Member of the Company after the Notice is sent through e-mail and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. Friday, August 25th, 2023 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. However, if you are already registered with NSDL for remote e-Voting, then you can use your existing user ID and password for casting your vote. If you forgot your password, you can reset your password by using "Forgot User Details/Password" or "Physical User Reset Password" option available on www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free nos. 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000. In case of Individual Shareholders holding securities in demat mode who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after sending of the Notice and holding shares as of the cut-off date i.e. Friday, August 25th, 2023 may follow steps mentioned in the Notice of the AGM under "Access to NSDL e-Voting system".

In case of any queries or grievances regarding remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the 15th AGM or for technical assistance for VC/OAVM participation, Members can contact NSDL (facilitating e-Voting) on toll free nos. 022-4886 7000 and 022-2499 7000 or send a request to Ms. Prajakti Pawle- Assistant Manager, NSDL, 4th floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular instructions for remote e-Voting, joining the AGM and e-Voting at the AGM.

For Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited
Sd/-
Shweta Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: August 11th, 2023

HINDUJJA GROUP

RSWM Limited
an LNJ Bhilwara Group Company

PROUD TO BE INDIAN PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended			Standalone Financial Year Ended	Consolidated Quarter Ended			Consolidated Financial Year Ended
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	
Total Income from Operations*	910.84	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34	911.52	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(17.94)	42.61	67.25	109.61	(13.44)	44.70	71.36	122.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	5.01	40.16	53.99	96.48	9.51	42.21	58.10	109.68
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,221.32				1,269.89
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52
Diluted (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.
restated

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 22.83 Crore (corresponding previous quarter loss of ₹ 12.14 Crore).
- During the quarter, the Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April, 2023 for ₹5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. Pending finalisation of purchase price allocation, consolidated results have been prepared based on the financial statements of BGWPL. Impact on change in purchase price allocation shall be accounted for within the time allowed under Ind AS 103.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

By Order of the Board For RSWM Limited
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjhunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : August 10, 2023

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216

Registered Office: Kharigrām, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

ADITYA BIRLA GRASIM

Grasim Industries Limited
Implementing Next Phase of Transformational Growth Journey

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30th JUNE 2023

(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	31,360.98	28,209.61	1,21,239.13
Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item	3,437.87	3,869.00	14,814.74
Net Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Item	3,437.87	3,869.00	14,726.71
Net Profit After Taxes and Non-controlling Interest	1,576.47	1,933.39	6,827.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Net Profit for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	3,213.24	(221.90)	7,897.42
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2 per share)	131.69	131.67	131.69
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			78,610.30
Net worth			78,741.99
Earning per share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised):			
a) Basic (₹)	24.01	29.44	103.98
b) Diluted (₹)	23.99	29.40	103.88
Debt - Equity Ratio (in times)	0.85	0.67	0.82
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.96	3.40	3.90
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	10.23	12.72	10.38

Notes:

- Key Standalone Financial Information:

(₹ in crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Three Months Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	6,353.41	7,296.74	27,858.05
Net Profit Before Tax and Exceptional Item	395.79	1,022.13	2,733.27
Net Profit After Tax	355.27	808.56	2,123.73

2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 10th August 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grasim.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Harikrishna Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 09288720

Place : Mumbai Date : 10th August, 2023

Registered Office: Birlagram, Nagda 456 331 (M.P.) | CIN: L17124MP1947PLC000410
Website: www.grasim.com | **Email:** grasim.secretarial@adityabirla.com | **Tel:** (07366) 246766

UltraTech CEMENT
The Engineer's Choice

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL
PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

An Aditya Birla Group Company

75 Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav | **G20** | **भारत 2023**

सेल SAIL

PREFERRED CHOICE OF STEEL FOR THE NATION

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (₹ Crore unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 th June, 2023	31 st March, 2023	30 th June, 2022	31 st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24357.58	29130.58	24028.59	104447.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	202.15	1519.93	1038.30	2378.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	202.15	1479.51	1038.30	2636.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	149.83	1049.02	776.33	1903.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	136.99	361.79	804.40	1464.46
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve				48008.65
8	Securities Premium Account				235.10
9	Net Worth				52139.18
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt				30773.39
11	Debt Equity Ratio				0.59
12	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)				
	1. Basic (₹)	0.36	2.54	1.88	4.61
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.36	2.54	1.88	4.61
13	Debt Redemption Reserve				373.71
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				1.52
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of times)				2.05

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (₹ Crore unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 th June, 2023	31 st March, 2023	30 th June, 2022	31 st March, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	24359.10	29130.66	24028.62	104447.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	288.17	1602.26	1047.30	2634.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	288.17	1561.84	1047.30	2892.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	212.48	1159.21	804.50	2176.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	202.27	467.66	911.95	1877.41
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53	4130.53
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve				50616.14
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)				
	1. Basic (₹)	0.51	2.81	1.95	5.27
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.51	2.81	1.95	5.27

Note:

- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and under the Investor Relations section on the Company's website www.sail.co.in.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Anil Kumar Tulsiani)
Director (Finance)

Place : New Delhi Dated: 10th August, 2023

Buy SAIL SeQR TMT bars for a strong home at www.sailsuraksha.com

स्टील अथॉरिटी ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
There's a little bit of SAIL in everybody's life

Registered office : Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi 110 003
Tel: +91 11-24367481, Fax: +91-11 24367015, E-mail: investor.relation@sail.in, Website: www.sail.co.in
CIN: L27109DL1973GO1006454

SAILsteel | Steel Authority of India Limited | SAILsteelofficial | Steel Authority of India Limited

सीलमैटिक ने थाईलैंड में किया पीएसएस ग्रुप के साथ सहयोगी करार

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। महाराष्ट्र के ठाणे आधारित देश की प्रमुख मैकेनिकल सील्स निर्माण करने वाली कंपनी सीलमैटिक इंडिया लिमिटेड ने शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है कि थाईलैंड में पीएसएस ग्रुप के साथ सहयोगी करार किया है। पीएसएस ग्रुप की स्थापना 1992 में एक युवा द्वारा इयुरामेटेलिक की ट्रेडिंग कंपनी के रूप में की गई थी। कंपनी के पास पूर्ण उपकरण प्रौद्योगिकी में कई वर्षों का अनुभव रखने वाले इंजीनियरों की टीम है। पीएसएस पहली कंपनी जिसने थाईलैंड में यांत्रिक सेवा और मरम्मत सुविधा स्थापित की है। पीएसएस ने पिछले वर्षों में विश्वसनीयता में सुधार लाने, खराब कारकों को हल करने और थाईलैंड में ग्राहकों के लिए स्वामित्व की कुल लागत कम करने में महत्वपूर्ण योगदान दिया है।

बिचकी और सेवा संचालन के साथ पीएसएस बैंकों, रेयॉन्ग, हैड यार्ड, लैंपों और खोन केन के ग्राहकों को विश्वसनीयता में सुधार करने और उनकी तत्काल और जीवनचक्र लागत को कम करने समाधान प्रदान करता है।

सीलमैटिक ने पीएसएस के साथ तेल और गैस में ग्राहकों को सेवाओं के लिए थाईलैंड में यांत्रिक



सुहरों के लिए सहायता केंद्र,पेट्रोकेमिकल, बिजली, पानी, अलवणीकरण, रसायन और अन्य उद्योगों में मरम्मत, नवीनीकरण सेवाओं और इंजीनियरिंग अनुप्रयोगों के लिए भागीदारी की है। सीलमैटिक ने पीएसएस ग्रुप के साथ हाथ मिलाकर थाईलैंड में अपने उत्पादों की प्रशिक्षण का विस्तार किया है। पीएसएस साझेदारी और इसकी मौजूदा स्थानीय पंप सर्विसिंग क्षमताएं, सभी प्रकार की यांत्रिक सीलों के लिए रखरखाव और मरम्मत सेवाएँ प्रदान करने में सक्षम बन रही है। इस नवीनतम साझेदारी से क्षेत्र के ग्राहकों को उनके रोटरी उपकरण प्रदर्शन और विश्वसनीयता को अनुकूलित करने में मदद मिलेगी। सीलमैटिक ने तेल,गैस, बिजली उत्पादन और जल क्षेत्रको उच्च प्रदर्शन यांत्रिक सील की आपूर्ति करने में सफलता देखी है। इस

उपलब्धि के बाद सीलमैटिक ने पीएसएस के साथ साझेदारी की है, जिनके पास ग्राहकों की सहायता के लिए मौजूदा उद्देश्य-निर्मित सेवा केंद्र, रिचर्स इंजीनियरिंग, स्पेयर पार्ट्स प्रबंधन और रखरखाव सहित बाजार सेवाएँ उपलब्ध हैं। कार्यशाला में उपलब्ध लाभों के अलावा, सीलमैटिक/पीएसएस ऑनसाइट इंस्टालेशन, दोष दूढ़ने आदि के लिए अनुभवी कर्मियों की फ्रील्ड सेवाएँ,रखरखाव भी उपलब्ध कराएंगे। पीएसएस सेवा केंद्र अत्याधुनिक मशीनरी सहित लैथस, मिलिंग मशीन, लैपिंग मशीन, परीक्षण इकाइयों आदि से सुसज्जित है। कंपनी प्रबंधन का मानना है कि अगला कदम हमारे ग्राहकों तक सीलमैटिक/ पीएसएस गठबंधन का लाभ पहुंचाना होगा। थाईलैंड, सीलमैटिक इंडिया लिमिटेड के प्रबंध निदेशक उमर एके बलवा बताते हैं, 'एक साथ, हम और भी

तेज हमारे ग्राहकों की जरूरतों को 24/7 सटीक रूप से सेवाएँ देने,उच्च स्तर की प्रशिक्षण देने,वर्ष में 365 दिन उपलब्धता , व्यक्तिगत, स्थानीय और वैश्विक, डिजिटल रूप से जुड़े हुई सर्विस देने में सक्षम होंगे।'

उपरोक्त में आगे करण यमदगिन (कार्यकारी निदेशक) ने भविष्य के लिए सीलमैटिक/पीएसएस गठबंधन की योजनाएं: कहा कि हम अपने ग्राहकों को एक सेवा प्रदान करने के लिए एकजुट हुए हैं। हमारी संयुक्त वैश्विक सेवा उपस्थिति का विस्तार के सेवा पैकेज, जिसे एक ही समय में उत्तरोत्तर सभी अनुप्रयोगों के अनुरूप बनाया जा सकता है। तकनीकी कर्मियों का निरंतर प्रशिक्षण के माध्यम से शीर्ष-गुणवत्ता सेवा सुनिश्चित की जाएगी। हम यहां 40 मिलियन अमरीकी डॉलर के मैकेनिकल सील बाजार में प्रमुख हिस्सेदारी प्राप्त करने के लिए उत्साहित हैं।' पीएसएस ग्रुप कोर सेक्टर पर केंद्रित एक अंतरराष्ट्रीय कंपनी है। अपनी स्थापना के बाद से 1992, पीएसएस एक विविध और सफल बहु-विषयक व्यवसाय के रूप में विकसित हुआ, जो दक्षिण पूर्व एशियाई क्षेत्र के तेल सेक्टर में प्रक्रिया उद्योग के लिए सेवाएँ और सहायता संचालन प्रदान करता है।

एक बार फिर रिटको लॉजिस्टिक लिमिटेड ने किया अच्छा वित्तीय प्रदर्शन, राजस्व एवं लाभ में दर्ज की उल्लेखनीय बढ़त शेयर में दर्ज की गई 6.95 फीसदी की तेजी

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। नई दिल्ली अर्जित 169.59 करोड़ रुपए के मुकामले की समान अवधि में अर्जित 5.64 करोड़ रुपए के आधारित प्रमुख लॉजिस्टिक कंपनी रिटको लॉजिस्टिक लिमिटेड ने अच्छे वित्तीय प्रदर्शन का दौर जारी रखा है। कंपनी ने 30 जून,2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। स्टेडलोन बैलेंसशीट के अनुसार 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में 208.29 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व अर्जित कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान तिमाही में किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष 280 रुपए प्रति शेयर के भाव पर बंद हुआ।



मुकामले 7.43 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। तिमाही में कंपनी ने 3.04 रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। अच्छे वित्तीय परिणामों की वजह से कंपनी के शेयर में तेजी दर्ज की गई। एनएसई पर

कृष्णा फोसकेम लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 5-ओ-20,बेसमेंट, आर.सी.व्यास कॉलोनी, भीलवाड़ा (राज.) भारत

वेबसाइट: www.krishnaphoschem.com, ई-मेल: secretarial@krishnaphoschem.com

सीआईएन: L24124RJ2004PLC019288

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के गैर अंकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

		(रुपये लाखों में राशि)			
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष
		30.06.2023 गैरअंकित	31.03.2023 अंकित	30.06.2022 गैरअंकित	31.03.2023 अंकित
1.	परिचालनों से आय	16,632.35	14,645.18	6,718.33	32,570.72
2.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	1,776.99	1,420.89	730.89	3,893.86
3.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले एवं असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	1,776.99	1,420.89	730.89	3,893.86
4.	शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर एवं व्यापक आय के बाद)	1,188.11	623.00	609.82	2,673.60
5.	कुल व्यापक आय (कर एवं अन्य व्यापक आय के बाद)	1,188.11	616.65	609.82	2,667.25
6.	समता अंश पूंजी	3,091.38	3,091.38	2,963.88	3,091.38
7.	अतिरिक्त अंश पूंजी				23,089.80
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु.10/- प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिये)				
1. मूल		3.84	2.02	2.06	8.80
2. तरल		3.84	2.02	2.04	8.65

टिप्पणी:

- 30 जून ,2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के गैर अंकित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और तत्पश्चात निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10 अगस्त,2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया। इन्हें वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षाओं द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा के अधीन भी किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम,2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक ('इंड एस') के अनुसार तैयार किये गये हैं, इसके तहत जारी प्रासंगिक नियमों के साथ पढ़ें।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणाम सेबी के विनियमन 33 (लिस्टिंग और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम,2015 के तहत 30 जून,2023 को समाप्त हुई तिमाही के गैरअंकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूपों का सार है। तिमाही और त्रैमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.krishnaphoschem.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से

हस्ताक्षरित/-

(सुनील कोठारी)

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं मुख्य वित्तीय अधिकारी

DIN 02056569

तिथि: 10.08.2023

स्थान: भीलवाड़ा

मध्य भारत एग्रो प्रोडक्ट्स लि. ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, कंपनी ने किया 630 करोड़ रुपए के निवेश से 1000 टीपीडी डीपीके/एनपीके फर्टिलाइजर व सल्फ्यूरिक एसिड निर्माण इकाई योजना का खुलासा

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। भीलवाड़ा आधारित ओस्टवाल ग्रुप ऑफ इंडस्ट्रीज की प्रमुख एग्रो केमिकल्स एवं फर्टिलाइजर उत्पाद निर्माता कंपनी मध्य भारत एग्रो प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड ने बोर्ड मीटिंग में 30 जून,2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम घोषित किए हैं।

वित्तीय प्रदर्शन: 1. वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 की पहली तिमाही में कंपनी ने 149 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। 2. उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 25 करोड़ रुपए का डिविडेंड अर्जित किया है। 3. उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 7 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 4. उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 1.65 रुपए प्रति शेयर का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

कंपनी प्रबंधन के अनुसार डीएपी/एनपीके की बढ़ी हुई क्षमता के



परिणामस्वरूप मात्रा के संदर्भ में संयंत्र की बिचकी में 18 फीसदी की वृद्धि हुई। 2022-23 वित्त वर्ष की अंतिम तिमाही में डीपीके के बंपर आयात के कारण चालू वर्ष की पहली तिमाही में डीएपी/एनपीके की बिचकी सुस्त रही लेकिन चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी और तीसरी तिमाही में इसमें सुधार होने की उम्मीद है। चेयरमैन महेन्द्र कुमार ओस्टवाल ने कहा कि, "कंपनी ने 630 करोड़ रुपये की परियोजना लागत के साथ महाराष्ट्र में 1000 टीपीडी डीएपी/ एनपीके उर्वरक, सल्फ्यूरिक एसिड, फॉस्फोरिक एसिड और 600 टीपीडी एसएसपी संयंत्र की

स्थापना के लिए नई परियोजना की योजना बनाई है। भूमि आवंटित होने के बाद इस परियोजना पर काम शुरू हो जाएगा और परियोजना में अप्रैल 2026 से वाणिज्यिक उत्पादन शुरू होने की उम्मीद है।"

कंपनी के प्रबंध निदेशक पंकज ओस्टवाल ने कहा कि "कंपनी ने डायमोनियम फॉस्फेट और नाइट्रोजन और फॉस्फोरस (डीएपी/

एनपीके कॉम्प्लेक्स उर्वरक) की उत्पादन क्षमता को 1,20,000 मीट्रिक टन से बढ़ाकर 2,40,000 मीट्रिक टन प्रति वर्ष सफलतापूर्वक कर लिया है। इसलिए आने वाले समय में क्षमता वृद्धि का अधिक लाभ देखा जाएगा। इन उत्पादों की वर्तमान में भारत में भारी खपत मांग है जो आयात द्वारा काफी हद तक पूरी की जाती है।"

जीनस पॉवर इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, राजस्व एवं लाभ में बड़ा उछाल

कंपनी को मिला 2209.84 करोड़ का ऑर्डर, कुल ऑर्डरबुक हुई 8200 करोड़ रुपए से अधिक

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। जयपुर मुख्यालय वाली देश की प्रमुख पॉवर इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर कंपनी ने 30 जून,2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 30 जून,2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष में अर्जित 197.07 करोड़ रुपए के मुकामले 280.14 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने 12.30 करोड़ रुपए के मुकामले 23.05 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। उक्त तिमाही में कंपनी ने 1.00 रुपए प्रति शेयर का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। 10 अगस्त को हुई बोर्ड मीटिंग में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल ने पूर्णतः स्वामित्व वाली सिसिडियरी कंपनी हार्ड-पिंट इंफ्रा प्राइवेट लिमिटेड में 99.99 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी के विनिवेश का फैसला लिया गया।

कंपनी को मिला 2209 करोड़ रुपए का ऑर्डर: जीनस पॉवर इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी को एडवांस्ड मीटरिंग इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर की निष्पत्ति के लिए 2,209.84 करोड़ (कर का शुद्ध) रुपये का अर्वाइ पत्र (एलओए) प्राप्त हुआ है। इस ऑर्डर के तहत पुनोत्थान वितरण क्षेत्र योजना (आरडीएसएस) में 21.77 लाख स्मार्ट प्रीपेड मीटर,स्थापना और कमीशनिंग के साथ एएमआई प्रणाली के डिजाइन सहित सेवा प्रदाता (एएमआईएसपी), डीबीएफओओटी (डिजाइन, बिल्ड, फाइनेंस, ओन, ऑपरेट, ट्रांसफर) आधार पर आपूर्ति की जाएगी। इस ऑर्डर प्रवाह के बाद कंपनी की कुल ऑर्डर बुक 8,200 करोड़ रुपए से अधिक हो गई है।

कंपनी की शेयर में तेजी का दौर चल रहा है और कंपनी ने 5000 करोड़ रुपए की मार्केट कैप का माइल स्टोन हासिल किया है।

RSWM Limited

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended				Consolidated Quarter Ended				Consolidated Financial Year Ended
	June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023		June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations*	910.84	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34	911.52	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(17.94)	42.61	67.25	109.61	(13.44)	44.70	71.36	122.85	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	5.01	40.16	53.99	96.48	9.51	42.21	58.10	109.68	
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,221.32				1,269.89	
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
Basic (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52	
Diluted (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52	

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.
restated

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 22.83 Crore (corresponding previous quarter loss of ₹ 12.14 Crore).
- During the quarter, the Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April, 2023 for ₹5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. Pending finalisation of purchase price allocation, consolidated results have been prepared based on the financial statements of BGWPL. Impact on change in purchase price allocation shall be accounted for within the time allowed under Ind AS 103.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

By Order of the Board
For RSWM Limited
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : August 10, 2023

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216

Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841; E-mail: rswm.investor@njbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

हेल्थ प्रोडक्ट्स के विज्ञापन में सेलेब्रिटीज़ को करना होगा 'खुलासा'

नई दिल्ली/एजेंसी

सरकार ने कहा कि हेल्थ एक्सपर्ट्स या चिकित्सकों के रूप में किसी उत्पाद या सेवा का विज्ञापन करते समय मशहूर हस्तियों, प्रभावशाली लोगों और डिजिटल इन्फ्लूएंसर के लिए अपनी मूल स्थिति के बारे में 'खुलासा या घोषणा' करना जरूरी है। उपभोक्ता मंत्रालय की तरफ से जारी नए दिशानिर्देशों के मुताबिक, मान्यता-प्राप्त संस्थानों से प्रमाण-पत्र पाने वाले चिकित्सकों, हेल्थ एवं फिटनेस एक्सपर्ट्स को भी जानकारी साझा करते समय या उत्पादों या सेवाओं का प्रचार करने या हेल्थ संबंधी कोई भी दावा करते समय यह 'खुलासा' करना जरूरी है कि वे प्रमाणित हेल्थ या फिटनेस एक्सपर्ट और चिकित्सक हैं।

मंत्रालय ने कहा, "अतिरिक्त दिशानिर्देशों का उद्देश्य भ्रामक विज्ञापनों, निराधार दावों से निपटना और हेल्थ और कल्याण समर्थन में परदर्शिता सुनिश्चित करना है।" ये दिशानिर्देश नौ जून, 2022 को भ्रामक विज्ञापनों की रोकथाम के संबंध में जारी दिशानिर्देशों का ही विस्तार हैं।

मंत्रालय ने कहा, "खुद को हेल्थ एक्सपर्ट या चिकित्सक के तौर पर पेश करने वाली हस्तियों, प्रभावशाली लोगों और डिजिटल इन्फ्लूएंसर को कोई भी जानकारी साझा करते समय, उत्पादों या सेवाओं के विज्ञापन या हेल्थ संबंधी कोई भी दावा करते समय एक स्पष्ट घोषणा देनी होगी ताकि दर्शक उनकी राय को पेशेवर चिकित्सक सलाह, निदान या उपचार के विकल्प के रूप में न देखें।" इन निर्देशों को हेल्थ मंत्रालय, आयुष मंत्रालय, भारतीय खाद्य सुरक्षा एवं मानक प्राधिकरण और भारतीय विज्ञापन मानक परिषद के साथ चर्चा के बाद जारी किया गया है। खाद्य पदार्थों और पौष्टिक उत्पादों से मिलने वाले हेल्थ लाभ, बीमारी की रोकथाम, उपचार या इलाज, चिकित्सा स्थितियों या प्रतिरक्षा बढ़ाने आदि जैसे मुद्दों पर बात या दावे करते समय यह यह 'खुलासा या घोषणा' जरूरी है।

इसके मुताबिक, यह खुलासा या घोषणा किसी उत्पाद या सेवा के समर्थन, प्रचार या हेल्थ संबंधी दावे करने के किसी भी अवसर पर प्रदर्शित किया जाना चाहिए। इसके साथ ही मंत्रालय ने हेल्थ एक्सपर्ट या चिकित्सक के रूप में पेशा होते समय हस्तियों, प्रभावशाली लोगों और डिजिटल इन्फ्लूएंसर



एएससीआई ने 'सेलिब्रिटी' की डैफिनेशन बदली

मुंबई। विज्ञापन उद्योग की स्विनियामक इकाई भारतीय विज्ञापन मानक परिषद (एएससीआई) ने सेलिब्रिटी की परिभाषा को और व्यापक कर दिया है। इसके तहत पांच लाख से ज्यादा फॉलोवर और 40 लाख रुपये से ज्यादा सालाना आय वाले 'इन्फ्लूएंसर' को विज्ञापनों के लिए मशहूर 'सेलिब्रिटी' माना जाएगा। सोशल फॉलोवर और 40 लाख रुपये से ज्यादा सालाना आय वाले 'इन्फ्लूएंसर' को विज्ञापनों के लिए मशहूर 'सेलिब्रिटी' माना जाएगा। सोशल फॉलोवर और 40 लाख रुपये से ज्यादा सालाना आय वाले 'इन्फ्लूएंसर' को विज्ञापनों के लिए मशहूर 'सेलिब्रिटी' माना जाएगा।



करना होता है और निषिद्ध वस्तुओं की बिक्री नहीं करनी होती है। एएससीआई के जारी एक बयान में कहा गया है कि परिभाषा की समीक्षा जरूरी हो गई थी क्योंकि हाल के वर्षों में सोशल मीडिया 'इन्फ्लूएंसर' ने बड़े पैमाने पर प्रभाव के नए केंद्र बनाए हैं। इसमें कहा गया है कि ऐतिहासिक रूप से, मशहूर हस्तियां जो ब्रांडों को विश्वसनीयता प्रदान कर सकती हैं और बड़ी संख्या में लोगों को प्रभावित कर सकती हैं, उनमें बड़े पैमाने पर लोकप्रिय अभिनेता और खेल हस्तियां शामिल हैं। एएससीआई ने कहा कि दिशानिर्देशों का उल्लंघन आम बात है, और मानदंडों के बावजूद, वित्त वर्ष 2013 में मशहूर हस्तियों के 500 से अधिक भ्रामक विज्ञापनों पर कार्रवाई की गयी।

को अपनी निजी राय और पेशेवर सलाह के बीच स्पष्ट अंतर रखने और ठोस तथ्यों के बगैर खस तरह के हेल्थ दावे करने से बचने की नसोहत भी दी है। इस दिशानिर्देश में पेशेवर चिकित्सकीय सलाह और उत्पादों या सेवाओं के बारे में पूरी जानकारी के लिए दर्शकों को हेल्थ पेशेवरों से परामर्श करने के लिए प्रोत्साहित करने की हमेशा सिफारिश की गई है। हालांकि, सामान्य देखभाल और हेल्थ से जुड़ी उन सलाहों को इन प्रावधानों से छूट दी गई है जो खास उत्पादों या सेवाओं से

संबंधित नहीं हैं। इनमें 'पानी पीएं और तरबूत खाएं', 'नियमित रूप से व्यायाम करें और शारीरिक रूप से सक्रिय रहें', 'स्क्रीन टाइम कम करें', 'पर्याप्त अच्छी नींद लें' जैसी सलाह शामिल हो सकती हैं। उपभोक्ता मामलों का विभाग इन दिशानिर्देशों पर सक्रिय निगरानी रखने के साथ इनका क्रियान्वयन सुनिश्चित करेगा। इनका उल्लंघन होने पर उपभोक्ता संरक्षण अधिनियम, 2019 और कानून के अन्य प्रावधानों के तहत जुर्माना लगाया जा सकता है।

अब Friday ड्रेसिंग बन रही है Everyday ड्रेसिंग

सैमी-कैज्युअल्स, स्मार्ट कैज्युअल्स ऑफिस वियर में अपना स्थान बना रहे हैं

कोलकाता/एजेंसी



कोविड के दौरान एथलीजर कैटेगरी के एपेरल्स की डिमांड ज्यादा रही थी और इसके बाद फॉर्मल वियर की बिक्री ज्यादा देखने को मिली। इसने ऑफिस वियर का स्थान लिया। लेकिन अब सैमी-कैज्युअल्स, स्मार्ट कैज्युअल्स ऑफिस वियर में अपना स्थान बना रहे हैं। रिटेलर्स के अनुसार ओवरऑल एपेरल मार्केट में यह फास्ट ग्रोइंग बन रही है। डेनिम्स, चीनोस, पोलो और कैज्युअल शर्ट्स की बिक्री व्हाइट, स्ट्रिप्ड या सॉल्लिड कलर शर्ट्स, फॉर्मल ट्राउजर्स से ज्यादा देखी जा रही है। इसी प्रकार ब्लैक या ब्राउन शूज के मुकामले में स्नीकर्स तेजी से बिक रहे हैं।

वर्क फ्रॉम होम के दौरान हमने देखा कि एथलीजर वियर का क्रैज बढ़ा। काम के दौरान प्रोफेशनल्स ने यह पहनना उचित समझा। इसके बाद जब वे ऑफिस आये तो फॉर्मल वियर का चुनाव किया। रिलायंस रिटेल के चीफ फाइनेंशियल ऑफिसर ने कहा है कि कस्टमर बिहेवियर में बदलाव देखा जा रहा है। ऑफिस वियर को लेकर सोच बदल रही है। पूर्व की बात करें तो ऑफिस वियर और कैज्युअल वियर अलग होते थे लेकिन सैमी-कैज्युअल्स इसमें मर्ज हो रहे हैं यानि कि

ऑफिस और नॉन-ऑफिस वियर में शामिल हो रहे हैं। युवा ऐसे वियर खरीद रहे हैं जिनका उपयोग ऑफिस या नॉन-ऑफिस हो सके। रिटेलर्स के अनुसार सैमी कैज्युअल्स का ट्रेंड फिर से जोर पकड़ रहा है। ऐसा ट्रेंड प्री-कोविड भी था। कहने का मतलब यह भी है कि कॉर्पोरेट ड्रेस कोड में बदलाव देखा जा रहा है। डिपार्टमेंटल स्टोर चेन लाइफस्टाइल के चीफ एग्जीक्यूटिव के अनुसार स्टार्टअप, आईटी, फाइनेंशियल सेक्टर्स के सेल्स या मार्केटिंग इवेंट्स में फॉर्मल वियर पहना जाता है। अब ऐसा है कि फ्राइडे ड्रेसिंग एवरीडे ड्रेसिंग बन रही है। कोविड के बाद यह परिवर्तन देखने को मिल रहा है। इसीलिए स्मार्ट कैज्युअल्स की डिमांड बढ़ रही है। लोकोस्टे इंडिया के मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर

के अनुसार कम्पनी सॉल्लिड प्लेन पोलोज को नये रंगों में पेश करने के लिए तैयारी कर रही है। प्लेन डेनिम, स्नीकर्स को लोकप्रियता मिल रही है। यह वर्कवियर और लीजरवियर के रूप में पापूलर हो रहे हैं। सूट के साथ स्नीकर्स पहना जा रहा है। यह भी नया ट्रेंड है। इसलिये सैमी-कैज्युअल, स्नीकर्स, स्मार्ट कैज्युअल्स सबसे ज्यादा ग्रोथ ले रहे हैं। डिपार्टमेंटल स्टोर चेन शॉपर्स स्टॉप ने अप्रैल-जून तिमाही में चार प्रतिशत ग्रोथ की बात कही है। ओवरऑल एपेरल एंड फुटवियर सेगमेंट में इन्फ्लेशनरी प्रेशर देखा गया है लेकिन उपरोक्त श्रेणियों में ग्रोथ है। ऑफिस गोवर्स अपने वाइरोब को रिफ्रेश कर रहे हैं और इसका असर रिटेलर्स की सेल्स पर सकारात्मक रूप में नजर आ रहा है।

गलत सूचना को रोकना महत्वपूर्ण : यूट्यूब

नई दिल्ली/पीटीआई। बीडियों साझा करने की सुविधा देने वाला मंच यूट्यूब ने कहा कि प्रौद्योगिकी विकसित होने और एआई संचालित उपकरणों के आने के साथ मंचों और समाज के लिए गलत सूचनाओं पर अंकुश लगाना महत्वपूर्ण है। उसने यह भी कहा कि उपयोगकर्ताओं को गुमराह करने और वास्तविक दुनिया को नुकसान पहुंचाने के इरादे से तकनीकी गडबडों कर पेश सामग्री के खिलाफ वह त्वरित कार्रवाई करेगी।



उन्होंने कहा कि तकनीक विकसित होने के साथ सामग्री में छेड़छाड़ न केवल यूट्यूब के लिये बल्कि पूरे समाज के लिए एक महत्वपूर्ण चुनौती है। हमारी जो नीति है, वह हिंसा और ग्राफिक सामग्री जैसी विभिन्न चीजों के अलावा गलत सूचना और सामग्री पर अंकुश लगाने के लिये भी है। हमारे मंच पर उपयोगकर्ताओं को गुमराह करने और वास्तविक दुनिया को नुकसान पहुंचाने के लिये तकनीकी रूप से हेरफेर कर लायी गयी सामग्री की अनुमति नहीं है और अगर ऐसा होता है, हम कार्रवाई करेगी। उन्होंने कहा कि

इस प्रकार की चुनौतियों से निपटने के लिये प्रक्रियाओं और प्रौद्योगिकियों को लगातार विकसित कर रहे हैं। गलत सूचना पर कार्रवाई मंच के लिये महत्वपूर्ण है। हमने इसके लिये महत्वपूर्ण निवेश और प्रगति की है। लेकिन हम जानते हैं कि इस मामले में हमारा काम कभी पूरा नहीं होता, इसलिए हम इस क्षेत्र में लगातार निवेश करते रहेंगे। यूट्यूब का भारत में स्थानीय संस्करण पेश किये जाने के 15 साल पूरे हो गये हैं। मंच ने कहा कि वह रचनात्मक उपाय, कमाई के तरीकों का विस्तार और रचनाकारों को सार्थक तरीकों से दर्शकों के साथ जुड़ने में मदद करना जारी रखेगा। हम यूट्यूब को दीर्घकालिक सफलता के लिये बेहतर मंच बनाने पर ध्यान देते रहेंगे।

गेमिंग मंच 'हाइक' ने 55 कर्मचारियों को बाहर का रास्ता दिखाया

नई दिल्ली/एजेंसी। ऑनलाइन गेमिंग पर 28 प्रतिशत माल एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) लगाने के फैसले के बाद इस क्षेत्र से जुड़े मंच 'हाइक' ने अपने करीब 55 कर्मचारियों को छंटनी कर दी है। यह कंपनी के कुल कार्यबल का पांचवां हिस्सा है। हाइक के संस्थापक एवं मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी (सीईओ) कविन भारती मित्तल ने इसकी जानकारी देते हुए कहा, "करीब 55 लोग हटाए गए हैं जिनमें से 24 अस्थायी कर्मचारी हैं। यह कर्मचारियों की कुल संख्या का करीब 22 प्रतिशत है। हमारा कारोबार बेहतरीन स्थिति में है लेकिन जीएसटी में 400 प्रतिशत का उछाल हमारे लिए बड़ा झटका है।" मित्तल ने कहा कि ऑनलाइन गेमिंग पर 28 प्रतिशत की दर से जीएसटी लगाने से पड़ने वाले असर को कुछ हद तक कंपनी बर्दाश्त करेगी और इसी वजह से कर्मचारियों की संख्या में कटौती की जा रही है। हाइक मंच की समूची टीम वेब 3 गेमिंग मंच रश गेमिंग यूनिवर्स के विकास से जुड़ी हुई है। कंपनी करीब 52 लाख मासिक उपयोगकर्ताओं की मौजूदगी का दावा करती है।

RSWM Limited									UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023			
Particulars	Standalone Quarter Ended				Standalone Financial Year Ended	Consolidated Quarter Ended			Consolidated Financial Year Ended			
	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022		March 31, 2023		
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited				
	(₹ in Crore)											
Total Income from Operations*	910.84	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34	911.52	997.02	1,055.19	3,880.34				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of profit/loss of Associates & after Exceptional items)	(28.01)	40.16	94.77	138.28	(29.87)	40.16	94.77	138.28				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items & Share of profit/loss of Associates)	(17.94)	42.61	67.25	109.61	(13.44)	44.70	71.36	122.85				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	5.01	40.16	53.99	96.48	9.51	42.21	58.10	109.68				
Equity Share Capital	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10	47.10	47.10	23.55	47.10				
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,221.32				1,269.89				
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
Basic (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52				
Diluted (₹)	(3.81)	9.90	18.29 #	28.13	(2.85)	10.26	19.41 #	31.52				

* Total income from operations represents revenue from operations and other income.
restated

Notes:

- The Other Comprehensive Income/Loss (OCI/OCL) that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in the Statement of Profit and Loss, includes unrealized gain on fair valuation of equity investments amounting to ₹ 22.83 Crore (corresponding previous quarter loss of ₹ 12.14 Crore).
- During the quarter, the Company has completed acquisition of 100% equity stake in M/s BG Wind Power Limited (BGWPL) on 6th April, 2023 for ₹5 Crores, accordingly BGWPL has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company. Pending finalisation of purchase price allocation, consolidated results have been prepared based on the financial statements of BGWPL. Impact on change in purchase price allocation shall be accounted for within the time allowed under Ind AS 103.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2022.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023. The Limited Review for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : August 10, 2023

CIN : L17115RJ1960PLC008216
Registered Office: Kharigram, P.O. Gulabpura, Distt. Bhilwara, Rajasthan - 311021, Phone: +91-1483-223144 to 223150, Fax: +91-1483-223361, 223479
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-427784; E-mail: rswm.investor@lnjrbhilwara.com; Website: www.rswm.in

By Order of the Board
For RSWM Limited
Sd/-
Riju Jhunjunwala
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00061060

विकास के नौ वर्ष (एक नजर में)		
भारत 2023 में दुनिया की तेजी से बढ़ती प्रमुख अर्थव्यवस्था बना	2021 में ग्लोबल रीयल-टाइम डिजिटल पेमेंट का 40% हिस्सा बनत का	कोविड के दौरान भारत की अर्थव्यवस्था को बचाने के लिए 27.1 लाख करोड़ रुपये का आत्मनिर्भर भारत पैकेज
अक्टूबर 2021 में सेवा पीएमआई दस साल के उच्च स्तर 58.4 पर पहुंच गया	अप्रैल, 2023 में 1.87 लाख करोड़ रुपये के साथ मासिक जीएसटी संग्रह अब तक के सबसे ऊंचे स्तर पर	वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 में गुड्स और सर्विसेज एक्सपोर्ट रिकॉर्ड \$770.18 बिलियन
ECLGS के तहत MSMEs के लिए 3.63 लाख करोड़ रुपये से अधिक स्वीकृत	अगले 5 वर्षों में 60 लाख अतिरिक्त रोजगार पैदा करने के लिए पीएलआई योजनाएं	वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 में इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सामानों के निर्यात में 50% की वृद्धि \$23.57 बिलियन पर दर्ज की गई
6.60 लाख करोड़ रुपये से अधिक के फंडे कर्र की वसूली	वित्त वर्ष 2021-22 में \$84.8 बिलियन का अब तक का सबसे अधिक वार्षिक एफडीआई इनप्लो	भारत अब 100+ यूनिफॉन से संपन्न
स्रोत : भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी 'नौ साल- सेवा, सुरासन और गरीब कल्याण'		